
Sisters in the Fight 5K / September 27, 2025 / Salisbury, NC

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division
1 490 Liam Crews 14 0:17:50 05:44 M Overall Male
2 159 Froilan Frutos 51 0:18:55 06:05 M Overall Male
3 488 Peyton Scarboro 17 0:19:21 06:14 M Overall Male
4 133 Ethan Peterson 22 0:23:24 07:32 M Male-20-29
5 485 Trevor Wooten 27 0:23:42 07:38 M Male-20-29
6 139 Trista Byers 31 0:24:00 07:43 F Overall Female
7 135 Steve Staley 71 0:24:10 07:47 M Overall Male Masters
8 489 Mark Summers 67 0:27:00 08:41 M Male-60-69
9 165 Zeb Christy 40 0:27:12 08:45 M Male-40-49

10 484 James Eldreth 60 0:27:52 08:58 M Male-60-69
11 149 Dianne Allen 69 0:28:19 09:07 F Overall Female
12 137 Chloe Hall 11 0:28:32 09:11 F Overall Female
13 160 Timothy Lingle 40 0:29:38 09:32 M Male-40-49
14 487 Susan Livengood 61 0:30:08 09:42 F Overall Female Masters
15 492 Frank Miller 64 0:30:57 09:58 M Male-60-69
16 166 Nancy Anderson 66 0:32:05 10:20 F Female-60-69
17 141 Kathryn Middel 39 0:32:26 10:26 F Female-30-39
18 136 Robert Money 72 0:34:23 11:04 M Male-70-Over
19 146 Ellen Meissner 64 0:34:37 11:09 F Female-60-69
20 164 Joel Whittington 74 0:34:38 11:09 M Male-70-Over
21 153 Ryan Barnett 13 0:36:21 11:42 M Male-11-14
22 138 Alexandra Haglan 23 0:36:31 11:45 F Female-20-29
23 144 Teresa Shaw 53 0:37:16 12:00 F Female-50-59
24 155 Lola Williams 10 0:37:37 12:06 F Female-10-Under
25 150 Trinity Callahan 11 0:41:13 13:16 F Female-11-14
26 143 Leighann Haglan 51 0:41:21 13:19 F Female-50-59
27 483 Joy Martin 58 0:42:29 13:40 F Female-50-59
28 158 Lisa Pacuk 60 0:51:10 16:28 F Female-60-69
29 152 Brooke Rainey 49 0:53:14 17:08 F Female-40-49
30 154 Brittany Rabon 38 0:53:16 17:09 F Female-30-39
31 491 Joshua Sherrill 44 1:00:32 19:29 M Male-40-49
32 157 Samiyah Rashead 26 1:03:15 20:21 F Female-20-29
33 156 Deltasha Cunningham 51 1:03:16 20:22 F Female-50-59
34 147 Dianna Evans 64 1:06:15 21:19 F Female-60-69
35 134 Maurice Evans 31 1:06:22 21:22 M Male-30-39
36 494 Mikalah Wheeling 20 1:16:30 24:37 F Female-20-29

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 139 Trista Byers 31 0:24:00 07:43 F Overall Female 6
2 149 Dianne Allen 69 0:28:19 09:07 F Overall Female 11
3 137 Chloe Hall 11 0:28:32 09:11 F Overall Female 12

Overall Female Masters
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 487 Susan Livengood 61 0:30:08 09:42 F Overall Female Masters 14

Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 490 Liam Crews 14 0:17:50 05:44 M Overall Male 1
2 159 Froilan Frutos 51 0:18:55 06:05 M Overall Male 2
3 488 Peyton Scarboro 17 0:19:21 06:14 M Overall Male 3



Sisters in the Fight 5K / September 27, 2025 / Salisbury, NC

Overall Male Masters
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 135 Steve Staley 71 0:24:10 07:47 M Overall Male Masters 7

Female 10 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 155 Lola Williams 10 0:37:37 12:06 F Female-10-Under 24

Female 11-14
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 150 Trinity Callahan 11 0:41:13 13:16 F Female-11-14 25

Female 20-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 138 Alexandra Haglan 23 0:36:31 11:45 F Female-20-29 22
2 157 Samiyah Rashead 26 1:03:15 20:21 F Female-20-29 32
3 494 Mikalah Wheeling 20 1:16:30 24:37 F Female-20-29 36

Female 30-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 141 Kathryn Middel 39 0:32:26 10:26 F Female-30-39 17
2 154 Brittany Rabon 38 0:53:16 17:09 F Female-30-39 30

Female 40-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 152 Brooke Rainey 49 0:53:14 17:08 F Female-40-49 29

Female 50-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 144 Teresa Shaw 53 0:37:16 12:00 F Female-50-59 23
2 143 Leighann Haglan 51 0:41:21 13:19 F Female-50-59 26
3 483 Joy Martin 58 0:42:29 13:40 F Female-50-59 27
4 156 Deltasha Cunningham 51 1:03:16 20:22 F Female-50-59 33

Female 60-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 166 Nancy Anderson 66 0:32:05 10:20 F Female-60-69 16
2 146 Ellen Meissner 64 0:34:37 11:09 F Female-60-69 19
3 158 Lisa Pacuk 60 0:51:10 16:28 F Female-60-69 28
4 147 Dianna Evans 64 1:06:15 21:19 F Female-60-69 34

Male 11-14
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 153 Ryan Barnett 13 0:36:21 11:42 M Male-11-14 21

Male 20-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 133 Ethan Peterson 22 0:23:24 07:32 M Male-20-29 4
2 485 Trevor Wooten 27 0:23:42 07:38 M Male-20-29 5

Male 30-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 134 Maurice Evans 31 1:06:22 21:22 M Male-30-39 35



Sisters in the Fight 5K / September 27, 2025 / Salisbury, NC

Male 40-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 165 Zeb Christy 40 0:27:12 08:45 M Male-40-49 9
2 160 Timothy Lingle 40 0:29:38 09:32 M Male-40-49 13
3 491 Joshua Sherrill 44 1:00:32 19:29 M Male-40-49 31

Male 60-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 489 Mark Summers 67 0:27:00 08:41 M Male-60-69 8
2 484 James Eldreth 60 0:27:52 08:58 M Male-60-69 10
3 492 Frank Miller 64 0:30:57 09:58 M Male-60-69 15

Male 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 136 Robert Money 72 0:34:23 11:04 M Male-70-Over 18
2 164 Joel Whittington 74 0:34:38 11:09 M Male-70-Over 20

Fun Run Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Gender Overall

1 261 Christina Foster Hall 7 0:03:04 F 1
2 267 Monroe Bishop 5 0:03:40 F 2


